Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefano Renzo Gandini	05/05/2008
Francesco Sordini	04/23/2008
Calogero Cascio	05/05/2008
Emanuela Meiani	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture S.p.A.
Street Address:	Largo Donegani 2
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12172118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-321-4200 Phone:

Email: rsummers@usebrinks.com Robert D. Summers, Jr. Correspondent Name: Post Office Box 10395 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

10022/1202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert D. Summers, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

500590892

source=100221202assn#page1.tif source=100221202assn#page2.tif

source=100221202assn#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stefano Renzo Gandini, a citizen of Italy who resides at Cap Palm Beach, 10 Rue Cros Vieil, 06400 Cannes, France, Francesco Sordini, a citizen of Italy who resides at Via De Lullo, 130/E 00125, Rome, Italy, Calogero Cascio, a citizen of Belgium who resides at Via Boifava 14, 20142 Milan, Italy, and Emanuela Meiani, a citizen of Italy who resides at Via Avicenna 101, 00146 Rome, Italy ("Assignors"), have made the inventions ("Inventions") described in the patent application titled "Service Exception Resolution Framework" bearing attorney docket number 10022-1202, executed on or about the same date as this Confirmation, and described in a corresponding patent application with the same title in the European Patent Office, assigned attorney docket number 10022-1201 ("Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Accenture S.p.A., an Italian company having a place of business at Largo Donegani 2, Milano, Italy ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, said Patent Applications identified above, all corresponding patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents obtained therefore or thereon in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patent Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all other countries and regions which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the

Assignment: Page 1 of 3

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

For the above-recited consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, all papers and documents that may be required to carry out the terms of this Assignment, and take all lawful oaths, provide testimony, and do all lawful acts necessary or required to be done to reasonably assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in any interference, litigation or other proceeding in any country concerning or in connection with any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder; or for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for the Inventions and Patent Applications, or to carry out the terms of this Assignment, or vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, exclusive title in and to all inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent or Patents assigned hereunder, without further compensation from said Assignee, its successors, representatives or assigns, except for reasonable costs and expenses of the Assignors incident to such assistance and approved in writing by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns before any such costs or expenses are incurred, while employed by Employer. The Assignors agree to assist Employer as noted above in this paragraph even after the term of employment by Employer, if Employer deems that Assignors assistance is necessary in any proceeding. Employer agrees to compensate the Assignors for such assistance according to mutually agreeable and reasonable terms.

The Assignors grant Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute, or have executed, for or on behalf of the Assignors, whatever papers are required to file or prosecute patent applications and obtain U.S. and foreign patent rights for the invention(s) assigned herein, with the understanding and agreement that the exercise of this limited power of attorney by Assignee or its attorneys or representatives gives the Assignors no rights with respect to anything assigned hereunder, nor establishes any attorney-client relationship between Assignors and Assignee or Assignors and any attorney working on behalf of Assignee. The

Assignment: Page 2 of 3

Assignors also agree that there is no actual or implied attorney-client relationship between the Assignors and any attorney of Assignee, its affiliates, subsidiaries or parent companies, by virtue of the preparation and prosecution of any U.S. or foreign applications for patents hereunder, any employment or consulting relationship between the Assignors and Assignee or any other company, or by virtue of this Assignment or Confirmation of Ownership or any term thereof.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to the Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, and for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment.

SIGNED by Assignors)))
STEFANO RENZO GANDINI	STEFANO RENZO GANDINI Softwa Remb Commun. Date 0705/08
FRANCESCO SORDINI) FRANCESCO SORDINI) Acousto Sorolani Date 23/04/08
CALOGERO CASCIO	CALOGERO CASCIO Larcis Cologera Date 05/05/01
EMANUELA MEIANI	EMANUELA MEIANI Emonela Deron Date 23/04/07

Assignment: Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 021228 FRAME: 0085